Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01 1
EEaattoonn®® PPoowweerr XXppeerrtt™™ 99339955 UUPPSS SSppaarree PPaarrttss KKiittss
99339955 448800VV 227755 kkVVAA IISSBBMM SSppaarree PPaarrttss KKiittss
Table 1. 9395 480V 275 kVA ISBM Spare Parts Kit Numbers
Kit Part Number Kit Description
106711251 “A” Spares 9395 480V 275 kVA ISBM
106711252 “B” Spares 9395 480V 275 kVA ISBM
106711253 “C” Spares 9395 480V 275 kVA ISBM
106711254 “D” Spares 9395 480V 275 kVA ISBM
Table 2. 9395 480V 275 kVA ISBM Spare Parts Kits Contents
Quantity per Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Component Description A B C D
3989190 SILICONE THERMAL COMPOUND 57GR 1 1
101073828 9395 STATIC SWITCH BOARD 1 1
103003706 DISPLAY ASM INDIGO 1
152602110 HARNESS, PMIP32 ID 1
120105088-001 CAP, AL ELECT, 64000UF, 63V 1
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 3 3 3 3
128307027-001 FUSE, SEMICOND, 700A 700V 3 3 3 3
129101001-006 PAD THERMAL, 4.88 X 2.36 3 3
143327009-001 SCR, 425A 1600V DUAL MODU 3 3
151101079-001 FAN, 120 MM X 38 MM, 180 CFM 1 1
180190078-087 BOLT HEX HEAD M10 X 25 9 9
180500036-080 WASHER FLAT M8 HD 9 9
180500037-080 WASHER LK M8 CONICAL SPRNG 9 9
744-00455 MINI CSB COATING ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
744-B0223 ISBM PS ASSY TRIDENT 9395/ETN S.P.P. 2 1
744-B1029 NTER 266R1 COATING ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1
744-B1031 MAUI IOF ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
2 Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01
99339955 448800VV 555500 kkVVAA IISSBBMM SSppaarree PPaarrttss KKiittss
Table 3. 9395 480V 550 kVA ISBM Spare Parts Kits
Kit Part Number Kit Description
106711259 “A” Spares 9395 480V 550 kVA ISBM
106711260 “B” Spares 9395 480V 550 kVA ISBM
106711261 “C” Spares 9395 480V 550 kVA ISBM
106711262 “D” Spares 9395 480V 550 kVA ISBM
Table 4. 9395 480V 550 kVA ISBM Spare Parts Kits Contents
Quantity per Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Component Description A B C D
1026790 THYRI MOD 500A 1600V 6 6
1026820 FUSE 1400A 660V UR SQB M12 3 3 3 3
3989190 SILICONE THERMAL COMPOUND 57GR 1 1
101073828 9395 STATIC SWITCH BOARD 1 1
103003706 DISPLAY ASM INDIGO 1
152602110 HARNESS, PMIP32 ID 1
120105088-001 CAP, AL ELECT, 64000UF, 63V 1
128304038-048 FUSE MIDGET 600VAC 3 A 3
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 3 3 3 3
129101001-006 PAD THERMAL, 4.88 X 2.36 6 6
151101091-001 FAN, 172X150X51 MM, 415 CFM 2 2
744-00455 MINI CSB COATING ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
744-B0223 ISBM PS ASSY TRIDENT 9395/ETN S.P.P. 2 1
744-B1029 NTER 266R1 COATING ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1
744-B1031 MAUI IOF ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01 3
99339955 440000//448800VV 882255 kkVVAA MMSSSS IISSBBMM SSppaarree PPaarrttss KKiittss
Table 5. 9395 400/480V 825 kVA MSS ISBM Spares Kits
Kit Part Number Component Description
106711271 “A” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA MSS ISBM
106711275 “B” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA MSS ISBM
106711279 “C” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA MSS ISBM
106711283 “D” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA MSS ISBM
Table 6. 9395 400/480V 825 kVA MSS ISBM Spare Parts Kits Contents
Quantity per Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Component Description A B C D
1026790 THYRI MOD 500A 1600V 3
1027174 PCBAS 9395 RFI BOARD 2 2
101073828 9395 STATIC SWITCH BOARD 1 1
103003706 DISPLAY ASM INDIGO 1 1
149308206 XFORMER, CONTROL, 1KVA 1
149502133 CURRENT TRANSFOMER 2000:1 3
120105088-001 CAP, AL ELECT, 64000UF, 63V 2
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 4 6 6 6
P-128000012-030 FUSE 5A 600V 13/32” TIME-DELAY 2
128307029-002 FUSE, 2000 A, 690 V, HIGH SPEED, SQUARE BODY 6 6 6 6
140905045-002 RELAY, 10 A, 48 VDC COIL, DPDT 2
744-00455 MINI CSB COATING ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
744-B0223 ISBM PS ASSY TRIDENT 9395/ETN S.P.P. 2 2 1
744-B1029 NTER 266R1 COATING ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1
744-B1031 MAUI IOF ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1 1
4 Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01
99339955 440000//448800VV 882255 kkVVAA IISSBBMM CCSSSS SSppaarree PPaarrttss KKiittss
Table 7. 9395 400/480V 825 kVA ISBM CSS Spares Kits
Kit Part Number Component Description
106711273 “A” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
106711277 “B” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
106711281 “C” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
106711285 “D” Spares 9395 400/480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
Table 8. 9395 400/480V 825 kVA ISBM CSS Spare Parts Kits Contents
Quantity per Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Component Description A B C D
1027174 PCBAS 9395 RFI BOARD 2
3989190 SILICONE THERMAL COMPOUND 57GR 1 1 1 1
103003706 DISPLAY ASM INDIGO 1 1 1
103007339 ASSY, DC CAPS 825/1100 CSS 1
103007416 SUBAS 3P825 STATIC SWITCH 400V (RPO VERSION) 1
103007417 SUBASSY, FAN PAN, 9395 825 CSS 1
129400075 PAD, THERMAL INTERFACE 18 18 18 10
101073903-002 9395 1100 CSS STSW BOARD 1 1 1
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 12 12 6 6
128307029-002 FUSE, 2000 A, 690 V, HIGH SPEED, SQUARE BODY 12 12 6 6
151101091-001 FAN, 172X150X51 MM, 415 CFM 4 2 1
174650589-001 BAG, POLYETHYLENE, DRAWSTRING, 2 2
180500034-625 M6 X 25 SCKT HD CAP SCR 24 24 24 16
744-00455 MINI CSB COATING ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1 1
744-B0223 ISBM PS ASSY TRIDENT 9395/ETN S.P.P. 2 2 1 1
744-B1029 NTER 266R1 COATING ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1
744-B1032 MAUI PS TIE ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1 1
P-143000024 Thyristor, SEMIKRON SKET 801 819A 1800V 6 6 6 4
Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01 5
99339955 448800VV 11110000 kkVVAA CCSSSS IISSBBMM SSppaarree PPaarrttss KKiittss
Table 9. 9395 480V 1100 kVA CSS ISBM Spares Kits
Kit Part Number Component Description
106711310 “A” Spares 9395 480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
106711312 “B” Spares 9395 480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
106711314 “C” Spares 9395 480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
106711316 “D” Spares 9395 480 825 kVA ISBM CSS
Table 10. 9395 480V 1100 kVA CSS ISBM Spare Parts Kits Contents
Quantity per Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Component Description A B C D
1027174 PCBAS 9395 RFI BOARD 2 1
103003706 DISPLAY ASM INDIGO 1 1 1 1
103007183 ASSY, ST SW 2000A 3 3 2 1
103007184 ASSY, ISBM CSS FAN 1
149502133 CURRENT TRANSFOMER 2000:1 6
152601536 PLUG, RJ45 TERMINATOR 2 2 2
120105088-001 CAP, AL ELECT, 64000UF, 63V 2 6
120110008-001 CAP, ALUM ELECT, 5800 UF, 300V 2 6
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 6 5 6 6
128307029-003 FUSE, 3000 A, 690 V, HIGH SPEED, SQUARE BODY 6 1 6 6
151101091-001 FAN, 172X150X51 MM, 415 CFM 3 4 3
744-00455 MINI CSB COATING ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1 1
744-B0223 ISBM PS ASSY TRIDENT 9395/ETN S.P.P. 4 1 2 1
744-B1029 NTER 266R1 COATING ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1 1
744-B1032 MAUI PS TIE ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 2 1 1
6 Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01
99339955 440000//448800VV 11110000 kkVVAA MMSSSS IISSBBMM SSppaarree PPaarrttss KKiittss
Table 11. 9395 400/480V 1100 kVA MSS ISBM Spare Parts Kits
Kit Part Number Component Description
106711302 “A” Spares 9395 400/480V 1100 kVA MSS ISBM
106711304 “B” Spares 9395 400/480V 1100 kVA MSS ISBM
106711306 “C” Spares 9395 400/480V 1100 kVA MSS ISBM
106711308 “D” Spares 9395 400/480V 1100 kVA MSS ISBM
Table 12. 9395 400/480V 1100 kVA MSS ISBM Spare Parts Kits Contents
Quantity per Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Component Description A B C D
1027174 PCBAS 9395 RFI BOARD 2 2
103003706 DISPLAY ASM INDIGO 1 1
149308206 XFORMER, CONTROL, 1KVA 1
149502133 CURRENT TRANSFOMER 2000:1 3
101073903-002 9395 1100 CSS STSW BOARD 1 1
120105088-001 CAP, AL ELECT, 64000UF, 63V 2
P-128000012-022 FUSE 2.25A 600V 13/32” TIME-DELAY 3 3 3 3
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 4 6 6 6
P-128000012-030 FUSE 5A 600V 13/32” TIME-DELAY 2
128307029-003 FUSE, 3000 A, 690 V, HIGH SPEED, SQUARE BODY 6 6 6 6
140905045-002 RELAY, 10 A, 48 VDC COIL, DPDT 2
180500034-625 M6 X 25 SCKT HD CAP SCR 8
744-00455 MINI CSB COATING ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
744-B0223 ISBM PS ASSY TRIDENT 9395/ETN S.P.P. 2 2 2
744-B1029 NTER 266R1 COATING ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1
744-B1031 MAUI IOF ASSY 9395P/ETN S.P.P. 1 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1 1
P-143000024 Thyristor, SEMIKRON SKET 801 819A 1800V 2
Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01 7
99339955 440000VV//448800VV UUPPMM SSppaarree PPaarrtt KKiittss
Table 13. 9395 400/480V UPM Spare Parts Kits
Kit Part Number Component Description
106711267 “A” 9395 400/480V UPM Spare Parts Kit
106711268 “B” 9395 400/480V UPM Spare Parts Kit
106711269 “C” 9395 400/480V UPM Spare Parts Kit
106711270 “D” 9395 400/480V UPM Spare Parts Kit
Table 14. 9395 400/480V UPM Spare Parts Kits Contents
Quantity per Spare Parts Kit
Part Number Component Description A B C D
1028001 PCBAS 3P275 BATT FILTER BOARD 1
1028005 RESIS 2R2 150W 10% 1
127250448 INSULATOR, MODULE FRONT 2 2
127250449 INSULATOR, MODULE SIDE 4 4
101073735-001 PCBAS, Leg Mod, Pent w/100A 4 4
101073831-001 PCBAS, Power Supply, 850W 2 2 2
120105088-001 CAP, AL ELECT, 64000UF, 63V 1
120311025-002 CAPACITOR, METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE, 370 VAC 18
120314020-002 CAPACITOR, 45UF, 600V, D-STUD 7
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 5 5 5 3
128307025-004 FUSE 450A 700VAC M8 45MM SQ 8 8 8 8
128307027-001 FUSE, SEMICOND, 700A 700V 2 2 2 2
151101091-001 FAN, 172X150X51 MM, 415 CFM 8 8 8 4
180190118-015 BOLT HEX FL LK M4 X 12 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
744-B1056 HRS COATED UPM NTER ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1 1 1
Table 15. 9395 400/480V UPM (SEMIKRON) Spare Parts Kits P-106000084
Part Number Component Description Qty
1027173 SUBAS 3P275 POWER MOD SEMIKRON 4
1028001 PCBAS 3P275 BATT FILTER BOARD 1
1028005 RESIS 2R2 150W 10% 1
127250448 INSULATOR, MODULE FRONT 2
127250449 INSULATOR, MODULE SIDE 4
8 Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01
Table 15. 9395 400/480V UPM (SEMIKRON) Spare Parts Kits P-106000084 (Continued)
Part Number Component Description Qty
101073831-001 PCBAS, Power Supply, 850W 2
120105088-001 CAP, AL ELECT, 64000UF, 63V 1
120311025-002 CAPACITOR, METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE, 370 VAC 18
120314020-002 CAPACITOR, 45UF, 600V, D-STUD 7
P-128000012-025 FUSE 3A 600V 13/32" TIME-DELAY 5
128307025-004 FUSE 450A 700VAC M8 45MM SQ 8
128307027-001 FUSE, SEMICOND, 700A 700V 2
151101091-001 FAN, 172X150X51 MM, 415 CFM 8
180190118-015 BOLT HEX FL LK M4 X 12 1
744-B1055 HRS COATED CNTL BRD ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1
744-B1056 HRS COATED UPM NTER ASSY 9395/ETN S.P.P. 1
Eaton Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits P-164000890—Rev 01 9
P-16400089001
P-164000890 01
	Eaton® Power Xpert™ 9395 UPS Spare Parts Kits
	9395 480V 275 kVA ISBM Spare Parts Kits
	9395 480V 550 kVA ISBM Spare Parts Kits
	9395 400/480V 825 kVA MSS ISBM Spare Parts Kits
	9395 400/480V 825 kVA ISBM CSS Spare Parts Kits
	9395 480V 1100 kVA CSS ISBM Spare Parts Kits
	9395 400/480V 1100 kVA MSS ISBM Spare Parts Kits
	9395 400V/480V UPM Spare Part Kits